The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 3rd Poush, 
2082, 14:00 PM at the office of the Prime Minister and Council of Ministers, Singhadurbar, Kathmandu. 
Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security 
amounting to a minimum of NRs. 45,000 (Forty five Thousand), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond 
the validity period of the bid i.e.29th Falgun, 2082 . If bidder wishes to submit the Cash Security, the 
cash should be deposited in Deposit Account No.: 1960100102030000 Treasury Controller Office 
Payment Centre No.4 at Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.